
  

 

SOUTHERN RAILWAY 
No.M/P1(E)612/V/TRS/RS/AVD Divisional Railway  Office 

Personnel Branch, Chennai Division 
Chennai -03,Date:As Signed 

 
 

SSE/RS/AVD 
 

Sub: Provisional Seniority list of staff of TRS/AVD Electrical Department of 
Chennai Division as on 01.01.2026. 

-o0o- 
The provisional seniority list of staff of TRS/AVD viz Sr.Tech, Tech-I, Tech-II,Tech-

III of Electrical and Mechanical wings, ASSISTSNTS and Trainee Tech III/RS/AVD of 
Chennai Division as on 01.01.2026 is enclosed for wide publicity to the staff concerned. 

 
The Supervisory Officials may please note and notify the employees working under 

their control. 
 

Representations if  any  on  the  issued  list  to  be  intimated  to this  office 
within 30 Days from the date of issue of this letter (Format Annexed). 

 
The concerned Supervisor shall ensure that the above list is further circulated for 

the perusal of all employees under his/her administrative control even if working on 
deputation outside or within Railways (from where they last worked). 

 
RRB/CGA candidates appointed as Technicians and undergoing training are not 

included in this seniority list and their name will be included in the seniority list on 
completion of training /Passing suitability test and shouldering higher responsibilities in 
the posted depot. 

 
In case no representation is received, the seniority published will be treated as all 

good and final lists will be published as on 30.01.2026 and no further representations 
will be allowed even in future. 

 
 
 

Encl: As above. 
 

 

 
Copy to : Sr.DEE/RS/AVD , & Sr.DFM/MAS 

(V.GANDHI) 
APO/SHED/MAS 

 
Ch.OS/Computer Cell- kindly upload in Rail net -http://10.185.40.242/ 
Ch.OS/Elec. Bills, Seniority File. 
Employee Concerned - Through Supervisor Officials. 
Divl.Secy/SRMU. 
Divl.Secy/DREU. 
Divl.Secy/AISC/ST REA. 
Divl.Secy/AIOBC REA. 



 

ANNEXURE A 
PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF Sr.TECHNICIAN (ELECTRICAL WING) IN PAY MATRIX LEVEL-6 RS/AVD 

RS/AVD / Electrical Department Chennai Division AS ON 01.01.2026 
 
 

 
SI NO. 

 
 

 
HRMS ID 

 

 
Name of the employee 
Ss/Shri/Smt/Kum 

 
 
Category viz, 
UR/SC/ST/OB 
C 

PWBD-Disability category under clause 
(a,b,c,d,e) if applicable .In addition, wherever  
information is available , the relevant benchmark 
disability 
viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,BL,OAL,LC,DW,AAV,M 
WM AND OH may also be indicated. 

 
 

 
Date of birth 

 
Date of 
appointment 
of Railway 
service 

Date of entry 
into the 
relevant grade 
reckoned for 
assiging 
seniority 

Additional 
column for 
specified 
details for 
specified 
categoried 

 
 

 
Remarks 

 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
1 DXAOLG J.VENKATAIAH ST NA 05/12/1967 04/09/1987 06/01/2003   

2 MDAMLI D.VENKATESWARALU ST NA 20/04/1969 31/07/1991 01/11/2013   

3 UCDAUI V. JAYARAMAN ST NA 04/06/1968 27/08/1993 01/11/2013   

4 OGNPWG S.SARAVANAN GEN NA 27/11/1968 06/06/1992 01/06/2015   

5 WHAFMN S.KARTHIKEYAN ST NA 25/05/1979 12/09/2003 22/06/2016   

6 JBOMKD KUMBA PADMAJA RANI ST NA 15/08/1973 28/03/2002 22/06/2016   

7 OFAGSR R.GANESH GEN NA 03/01/1969 06/06/1992 01/09/2016   

8 CSAIJC R.SIVAKUMAR GEN NA 09/06/1976 21/02/1997 01/09/2016   

9 CRFPKT V.CHOLAVENTHAN GEN NA 13/05/1967 19/08/1991 01/09/2016   

10 WPDSDF M. MATHIMARAN GEN NA 17/03/1972 11/03/1999 01/09/2016   

11 UCDIXM S.SUDHAKAR SC NA 30/05/1967 16/08/1991 01/09/2016   

12 IFDLWZ M.RAJENDRAN SC NA 05/06/1971 09/05/1991 01/09/2016   

13 FLHHOG A.VELMURUGAN SC NA 12/07/1970 13/02/1997 01/09/2016   

14 ZIRMIS V.RAJASEKARAN SC NA 20/05/1978 10/12/1996 01/09/2016   

15 ZRZSCC K.M.PARTHASARATHY ST NA 10/07/1969 11/04/2003 01/09/2016   

16 NQUPPY G.DHANDAYUDAPANI ST NA 20/07/1972 11/04/2003 01/09/2016   

17 HHOBOD P. SATHYAKUMAR GEN NA 03/12/1970 04/09/1991 23/05/2017   

18 CIXTZS ANANDAN.G. SC NA 26/05/1975 27/10/1993 23/05/2017   

19 YORUIY C.MEGANATHAN SC NA 09/06/1969 01/01/1990 23/05/2017   

20 XRFAZM R.SRINIVASALU GEN NA 05/06/1974 01/05/1993 23/05/2017   

21 OZGIIM M.EBINESAN OBC NA 11/12/1969 15/03/1996 23/05/2017   

22 OOLXDE S.A.MABUB BASHA GEN NA 15/02/1978 26/04/1996 23/05/2017   

23 MXIFIM MAHESWARI.C SC NA 07/08/1967 01/12/1998 01/06/2017   

24 FALKBM V.ANANTH SUBRAMANI GEN NA 14/09/1974 20/05/1996 02/07/2017   

25 UCHJBA A.VIJI SC NA 18/02/1977 25/08/2003 13/11/2017   

26 EIIPJL G.KAMALAN SC NA 10/05/1979 02/03/2005 13/11/2017   

27 HIZDHE FLORENCESANDANAMARY GEN NA 17/12/1973 26/12/1996 13/11/2017   

28 QUKUCD T.KANCHANA GEN NA 11/03/1975 20/06/1997 13/11/2017   

29 MDEXTH T.SREENIVASULU GEN NA 16/12/1970 30/01/1997 03/05/2018   

30 PRONOQ V. SANTHANALAKSHMI OBC NA 19/06/1975 05/02/1997 11/04/2018   

31 DQRYRE R.THENMOZHI OBC NA 16/02/1966 24/03/1997 13/04/2018   

32 WLZTCN SRIDEVI.K GEN NA 17/10/1978 04/06/1997 02/05/2018   

33 RXSWBW J.PAUL ASIRVATHAM OBC NA 18/05/1978 29/11/1997 29/08/2018   

34 OZHPLI J.ZAKIR AHMED OBC NA 29/03/1969 04/08/1994 28/09/2018   

35 LTWCJE S.SELVAKUMAR SC NA 23/02/1974 02/03/2005 28/08/2018   

36 RIDZGC P.GIRIJA SC NA 11/02/1978 12/09/2003 28/08/2018   

37 RCDGKM M.RAJASEKAR GEN NA 04/04/1976 12/09/2003 02/07/2019   

38 QNSXJN D.BASKARAN OBC NA 17/04/1981 12/09/2003 02/07/2019   

39 GXOLYF BHAGABAN HANSDAH ST NA 10/07/1982 07/03/2007 02/07/2019   

40 SQMLYH S.THILLAI NATARAJAN GEN NA 25/03/1981 12/12/2003 08/08/2019   

41 MIBBIW R.RAMASUBRAMANI OBC NA 10/06/1979 23/02/2005 08/08/2019   

42 GORCQR D.LENIN SC NA 14/04/1979 28/03/2003 08/08/2019   

43 JJHGSZ K.VENKATESAN GEN NA 14/06/1976 12/09/2003 28/12/2019   

44 AIZZPW C.V.KOKILA OBC NA 17/08/1981 13/09/2002 28/12/2019   

45 XZGSLG P.JIJESH OBC NA 05/10/1981 10/02/2005 07/02/2020   

46 HIMFGG D.RAJAVEL OBC NA 06/01/1975 11/04/2003 12/08/2020   

47 JJLXJK M.BHUVANESWARI OBC NA 06/06/1977 11/04/2003 12/08/2020   

48 CJUSBR ALOK SHISHIR DUNG DUNG ST NA 10/01/1976 16/03/2007 12/08/2020   

49 EEQZQO S.DIWAKARAN GEN NA 28/07/1982 11/04/2003 13/08/2020   

50 SCLGOC STELLA SADHANA GEN NA 10/12/1971 05/08/2003 13/08/2020   

51 YSAAGL N.NIRMALA OBC NA 20/05/1967 11/04/2003 14/08/2020   

52 STXTRL CHAVAN RAVINDRA SAJAN ST NA 27/03/1978 17/06/2008 11/12/2020   

53 RKJIZU M.SARAVANAN GEN NA 11/02/1984 12/09/2003 11/12/2020   

54 CZRMKC S.SARATH BABU SC NA 10/11/1981 31/07/2008 16/12/2020   

55 TOYTIH V.VIJAYALAKSHMI OBC NA 18/03/1982 09/12/2003 30/06/2021   

56 OMJBWZ J.BHAVANI OBC NA 28/05/1980 21/10/2003 30/06/2021   

57 IZPIAX A.GNANAMURTHY GEN NA 06/07/1968 11/11/1987 30/06/2021   

58 RNZBMX G.SATHISH KUMAR SC NA 29/07/1975 05/12/1988 30/06/2021   

59 DCFZZB P.RAMANJANEYULU GEN NA 29/06/1978 03/12/2007 30/06/2021   

60 YMKASL J.PALANIVEL GEN NA 26/03/1974 02/09/2004 30/06/2021   

61 ODJYYP D.GOPI GEN NA 21/02/1972 01/10/2005 30/06/2021   

62 UZFOJY G.RAGHUCHANDRAN OBC NA 01/08/1972 07/01/2006 30/06/2021   

63 KYFQTT SATHIYAVATHY.B SC NA 17/04/1983 24/04/2003 30/06/2021   

64 ONIORY D.UDHAYA KUMAR GEN NA 03/07/1986 19/07/2008 29/09/2021   

65 HBQZTF H.VAITHILINGAM GEN NA 02/06/1972 09/03/1992 29/09/2021   

66 WCTIOE ROSE KAMALAM.D. GEN NA 10/03/1977 03/05/2001 11/01/2023   

67 RJNDYI R.VARALAKSHMI OBC NA 27/09/1983 21/04/2006 02/01/2023   

68 AJNWCL D.BABU OBC NA 05/02/1980 20/05/1999 02/01/2023   

69 ONLNIL V.JYOTHIRAM GEN NA 24/10/1974 22/10/1997 02/01/2023   

70 RSBNHC R.ETHIRAJ SC NA 10/04/1968 03/05/2001 11/01/2023   

71 DALCRS K.VASANTHY SC NA 13/05/1970 03/05/2001 11/01/2023   

72 KFRENU G.PALANI OBC NA 01/12/1972 03/05/2001 11/01/2023   

73 JEIYPZ G.NIRANJANA SC NA 19/04/1976 03/05/2001 11/01/2023   

74 HMPWEJ V.ISAIVANI SC NA 10/05/1979 15/05/2001 22/04/2023   

75 DFETCL D.ANBUMANI SC NA 10/05/1971 03/05/2001 25/04/2023   

76 TCWDOY K.S.RENJITH GEN NA 20/04/1982 04/12/2007 23/12/2024   

77 ZNFQOG MICHAEL.S OBC NA 15/05/1988 06/02/2001 03/05//2024   

78 YBKOTM S.SIVAKUMAR GEN NA 07/06/1981 03/05/2001 03/05//2024   

79 UEFSDI PANDURANGAN.A. GEN NA 15/03/1976 05/06/1996 03/05//2024   

80 GQGBSS D.NEWTON DAVID PREMKUMAR OBC NA 10/10/1972 11/04/2003 03/05//2024   

81 NTDNLX D.JOSHUA THOMAS GEN NA 11/06/1982 03/11/2005 03/05//2024   

82 XMYHMW J.ELONGOVELU OBC NA 24/05/1990 19/11/2008 03/05//2024   



 

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF Sr.TECHNICIAN (ELECTRICAL WING) IN PAY MATRIX LEVEL-6 RS/AVD 
RS/AVD / Electrical Department Chennai Division AS ON 01.01.2026 

 
 

 
SI NO. 

 
 

 
HRMS ID 

 

 
Name of the employee 
Ss/Shri/Smt/Kum 

 
 
Category viz, 
UR/SC/ST/OB 
C 

PWBD-Disability category under clause 
(a,b,c,d,e) if applicable .In addition, wherever 
information is available , the relevant benchmark 
disability 
viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,BL,OAL,LC,DW,AAV,M 
WM AND OH may also be indicated. 

 
 

 
Date of birth 

 
Date of 
appointment 
of Railway 
service 

Date of entry 
into the 
relevant grade 
reckoned for 
assiging 
seniority 

Additional 
column for 
specified 
details for 
specified 
categoried 

 
 

 
Remarks 

 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
83 QWDOSW R.SATHISH KUMAR SC NA 07/06/1990 15/12/2008 03/05//2024   

84 DSNJCZ MURIKIPUDI RAVI SC NA 02/02/1976 21/12/2001 03/05//2024   

85 GPMYEU RAMESH.K ST NA 04/04/1976 08/10/2008 03/05//2024   

86 WWNILM N.ELUMALAI OBC NA 25/05/1983 24/06/2011 03/05//2024   

87 GMGMGS M.VELAYUTHAM SC NA 15/03/1983 08/07/2011 29/07/2025   

88 HWBFKX BIJAY KUMAR MANA SINGH GEN NA 11/06/1990 19/10/2012 03/06/2025   

89 YNPNWA KANDULA VEERA SANKAR GEN NA 03/04/1989 28/03/2012 09/06/2025   

90 FIRDJH CHANDAN PANDEY GEN NA 24/12/1983 05/04/2012 05/06/2025   

91 CGZWFN SHAIK TAJUDEEN BABA GEN NA 01/07/1979 26/03/2012 31/05/2025   

92 UTTIXD ABHAY BAHADUR SINGH OBC NA 27/09/1979 20/04/2012 31/05/2025   

93 RLEEZL P.VENKATA RAJAN RAJU GEN NA 12/08/1985 29/03/2012 16/06/2025   

94 RCEMQK K.SARALAVATHY SC NA 10/05/1984 06/02/2010 03/06/2025   

95 UMMYBX RAMI SETTY DHANAIAH ST NA 30/06/1985 28/12/2012 18/07/2025   

96 RZWKRJ SANJAY KUMAR MEENA ST NA 06/07/1992 30/09/2013 16/07/2025   



 

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF TECHNICIAN - I (ELECTRICAL WING) IN PAY MATRIX LEVEL-5 

RS/AVD /EIectricaI Department Chennai Division as on 01.01.2026 

 
 
 
 

 
SINO. 

 
 
 
 

 
HRMS ID 

 
 
 

 
Name of the employee 
Ss/Shri/Smt/Kum 

Category 
viz, 
UR/SC/S 
T/0 
BC 

PWBD-Disability category under clause 
(a,b,c,d,e) if applicable .In addition,
wherever information is available , the
relevant benchmark disability
viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,BL,OAL,LC,DW,AA 
V,MW AND 

 
 
 
 

 
Date of birth 

 
Date of 
appointment 
of Railway 
service 

Date of entry 
into the 
relevant grade 
reckoned for 
assiging 
seniority 

Additional 
column for 
specified 
details for 
specified 
categoried 

 
 
 

 
Remark 
s 

1 GAUPOL M.HARI HARAN OBC NA 24/07/1990 08/05/2012 11/09/2017   

2 SXAXEL P.HARISH GEN NA 20/05/1991 29/12/2009 11/09/2017   

3 YOMZKP R.V.V.SRINIVAS GEN NA 09/04/1982 26/06/2012 11/09/2017   

4 MOCSCN S.SAYEED SHAKEEL OBC NA 31/03/1989 29/11/2012 11/09/2017   

5 ILYYDW A.ARUMAISELVAM SC NA 25/05/1969 01/06/2011 11/09/2017   

6 MOFFMW R.PARTHIBAN OBC NA 10/05/1982 10/08/2009 11/09/2017   

7 HBNBZK T.DOWLATHBEE OBC NA 02/10/1985 13/07/2009 11/09/2017   

8 HMABZK P.A.ANTONY ARGELIA GEN NA 21/07/1990 27/04/2010 11/09/2017   

9 JYMRXD JAI PRAKASH YADAV OBC NA 05/05/1977 15/05/2008 11/09/2017   

10 PMZFTE M.PREM SEKAR SC NA 12/10/1981 12/09/2003 13/09/2017   

11 ZGWUCX BINAY KUMAR MOHANTA OBC NA 02/06/1985 01/10/2013 13/09/2017   

12 QRCMRJ DIWAKER PRASAD YADAV OBC NA 05/10/1988 05/10/2013 13/09/2017   

13 HJWNXB SANJAY KUMAR ROY OBC NA 07/01/1989 09/10/2013 13/09/2017   

14 WMHONM GUDDU KUMAR OBC NA 23/01/1991 10/10/2013 13/09/2017   

15 IQJQCK RAVI PRAKASH OBC NA 03/03/1986 15/10/2013 13/09/2017   

16 QIFOSS MANOJ RANJAN OBC NA 10/03/1990 15/10/2013 13/09/2017   

17 FAKAGD PRAVIN KUMAR GEN NA 01/01/1989 25/10/2013 13/09/2017   

18 XSLGAF SUNIL KUMAR OBC NA 10/01/1992 08/10/2013 21/04/2021   

19 QDDCPN JYOTIN KUMAR OBC NA 01/01/1994 24/12/2013 13/09/2017   

20 RBZSFF T.VIJAY KRISHNA SC NA 01/09/1980 29/01/2014 13/09/2017   

21 URLSFE D.MURALI OBC NA 12/09/1990 26/06/2014 13/09/2017   

22 TXBXKJ R.VASUDEVAN SC NA 17/03/1969 11/10/2005 13/09/2017   

23 QQQNXX M.ARAVINDA KUMAR OBC NA 10/12/1992 06/08/2014 13/09/2017   

24 DKQLDB K.ABDUL KHAADIR OBC NA 26/02/1988 30/08/2014 13/09/2017   

25 XEKJBP R.MAHALAKSHIMI GEN NA 10/08/1978 18/09/2012 13/09/2017   

26 ZYFSOE P.KANNAN SC NA 19/05/1989 25/09/2012 13/09/2017   

27 OHNANN S.SIVARAMA KRISHNAN SC NA 25/11/1993 27/10/2012 13/09/2017   

28 TLRANY AJEET KUMAR OBC NA 04/07/1988 24/04/2015 20/04/2021   

29 HGCBBH V.DHANASEKARAN OBC NA 15/05/1969 23/04/2009 21/04/2021   

30 MEEGXE ARVIND KUMAR GEN NA 05/09/1984 23/04/2009 21/04/2021   

31 TFJMKN A.PAULRAJ OBC NA 09/01/1987 02/07/2012 21/04/2021   

32 OHZNYL K.SARAVANAN OBC NA 15/04/1992 06/07/2012 21/04/2021   

33 WMOYNQ D.DIVYA SC NA 09/05/1991 17/07/2012 21/04/2021   

34 ENLYJN J.P.MURUGESAN OBC NA 27/11/1967 22/12/2005 21/04/2021   

35 CXQUZJ E.NANDAKUMAR SC NA 23/05/1982 26/12/2012 21/04/2021   

36 LHMGNK ELURU SATHYANARAYANA ST NA 17/10/1993 21/01/2013 21/04/2021   

37 BDLOSQ P.NIRANJANA OBC NA 11/01/1991 18/05/2015 11/07/2021   

38 GUPJUG OM PRAKASH GURJAR OBC NA 01/01/1993 18/06/2015 21/04/2021   

39 RDGANF MAHENDRA KUMAR MEENA ST NA 01/05/1988 03/07/2015 05/05/2021   

40 OIRIYF RAJEEV RANJAN OBC NA 10/08/1988 03/07/2015 21/04/2021   

41 BQECUH AMIT KUMAR  NA  24/04/2015 24/04/2015   

42 TUNKWO CHANDRA BHUSHAN OBC NA 16/07/1988 03/07/2015 21/04/2021   

43 LTSQGK CHANDAN KUMAR OBC NA 10/08/1993 27/06/2015 29/04/2021   

44 KPLOMU BASANT KUMAR PANDEY GEN NA 01/05/1990 18/06/2015 03/05/2021   

45 EFZYLT MUKESH SINGH GEN NA 05/07/1988 27/06/2015 21/04/2021   

46 OMJIDQ ANANTA BEHERA SC NA 03/06/1989 21/07/2015 21/04/2021   

47 GMNPCZ SURAJ KUMAR OBC NA 12/03/1991 03/07/2015 21/04/2021   

48 ZIGBCC VIJAY KUMAR BAIRWA SC NA 12/11/1991 19/06/2015 21/04/2021   

49 AJTDCK JAISINGH MEENA ST NA 03/08/1985 14/07/2015 27/04/2021   

50 KMOQAI CHANDAN KUMAR OBC NA 18/12/1988 14/07/2015 26/04/2021   

51 BRPGDB RAHUL KUMAR OBC NA 20/02/1992 14/07/2015 27/04/2021   

52 LUJPGM MANOJ KUMAR OBC NA 22/11/1985 27/06/2015 21/04/2021   

53 RYXOPN SIBARAM JENA GEN NA 10/05/1988 27/06/2015 21/04/2021   

54 GEBUAF POTNURU SATISH GEN NA 31/05/1988 27/06/2015 21/04/2021   

55 ALDXUU MANJEET KUMAR OBC NA 22/10/1992 02/11/2015 23/04/2021   

56 ITIHTY VIKAS KUMAR OBC NA 08/03/1988 27/06/2015 24/04/2021   

57 UMMWZP RAJESH KUMAR MEENA ST NA 01/07/1989 14/07/2015 21/04/2021   

58 BMEXOS B.RADHAKRISHNAN GEN NA 01/06/1984 12/10/2012 06/05/2021   

59 WRGYZZ C.GANESH OBC NA 21/05/1977 29/08/2006 21/04/2021   

60 DLEDLP S.VENKATARAMAN OBC NA 30/09/1980 30/05/2008 21/04/2021   

61 UEUWRE AVINASH KUMAR OBC NA 03/01/1992 14/07/2015 24/04/2021   

62 GOLYMN AJAY KUMAR OBC NA 20/10/1991 14/07/2015 28/04/2021   

63 OUPJTH HANSRAJ GURJAR OBC NA 10/12/1992 14/07/2015 24/04/2021   

64 IFAIXC R.PARAMAGURU OBC NA 07/03/1994 12/03/2013 21/04/2021   

65 FLQGEX V.GOPI OBC NA 17/01/1984 08/04/2013 21/04/2021   

66 FRNXEH SANTOSH KUMAR MAROTU OBC NA 12/08/1986 12/10/2015 26/04/2021   

67 KXPJRJ SYAMALA RAO NAGARAJU GEN NA 10/03/1982 12/10/2015 21/04/2021   

68 URSQTG M.VENKATESH SC NA 25/05/1974 11/05/2012 20/04/2021   

69 LKXLAC RANJAY KUMAR OBC NA 08/06/1988 20/01/2016 23/04/2021   

70 JOORUS SANTOSH KUMAR OBC NA 03/02/1991 12/10/2015 23/04/2021   

71 RNGLQM RAM BABU MAHTO OBC NA 14/05/1993 12/10/2015 21/04/2021   

72 EFXIED RAJESH KUMAR YADAV OBC NA 08/07/1993 12/11/2015 27/04/2021   

73 AOWCDJ UTTAM KUMAR OBC NA 06/03/1985 02/03/2016 23/04/2021   

74 KEHYRJ GULSHANKUMAR OBC NA 02/04/1994 20/01/2016 23/04/2021   

75 JXFMOW AJAY KUMAR OBC NA 11/09/1992 26/10/2015 24/04/2021   

76 BPLWMB RAJENDRA PRASAD SAINI GEN NA 01/02/1988 14/10/2015 03/05/2021   

77 EFYTJM MANISH KUMAR JANGID OBC NA 07/01/1991 14/10/2015 21/04/2021   

78 UTPESI M.DIVYA BHARATHY OBC NA 30/12/1992 19/10/2015 20/04/2021   

79 TRDKDQ M.NAGARAJU SC NA 07/05/1975 12/07/2013 21/04/2021   

80 UYFFXH PRAMOD KUMAR OBC NA 05/06/1992 12/04/2016 17/07/2021   

81 YGUXHJ SURENDRA KUMAR OBC NA 22/11/1988 12/04/2016 21/04/2021   

82 IZUJSA RUPESH KUMAR OBC NA 19/10/1992 28/04/2016 21/04/2021   

83 SNJAAB RAMAWATAR MEENA ST NA 11/07/1986 12/04/2016 21/04/2021   



 

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF TECHNICIAN - I (ELECTRICAL WING) IN PAY MATRIX LEVEL-5 

RS/AVD /EIectricaI Department Chennai Division as on 01.01.2026 
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84 DUXNMG MUKESH KUMAR MEENA ST NA 01/07/1993 12/04/2016 28/05/2021   

85 ZCJMPW SIYARAM BAIRWA SC NA 03/08/1989 12/04/2016 27/04/2021   

86 HUXMCT P.SOWMIYA OBC NA 04/08/1993 28/11/2013 22/04/2021   

87  S.NANDHINI  NA 03/09/1992 27/10/2015 21/04/2021   

88 XITJKR VISWANATH YADAV OBC NA 20/07/1988 03/07/2015 03/12/2022   

89 KLOAGG B.RAJAN SC NA 05/08/1990 08/05/2013 22/08/2022   

90 LQZIWL RAUSHAN KUMAR SINGH OBC NA 02/01/1992 10/12/2015 22/08/2022   

91 YBYBSA NAVIN KUMAR GEN NA 15/01/1990 11/12/2005 02/06/2023   

92 QNMEDA M.GOKULANATH OBC NA 23/01/1996 28/05/2014 05/06/2023   

93 CHTHBT R.JAYANTHI GEN NA 28/06/1983 12/02/2009 05/06/2023   

94 GEYRYS M.SURESH OBC NA 12/12/1986 17/07/2012 06/06/2023   

95 ZQEDUB J.KALPANA GEN NA 14/07/1982 01/07/2010 07/06/2023   

96 ZWNFOY S.GAYATHRI OBC NA 02/06/1991 29/11/2013 07/06/2023   

97 PTPIYM B.BINDHU OBC NA 16/05/1978 03/12/2013 05/06/2023   

98 TOONDM SATYA NARAYANA CHANDAKA OBC NA 03/07/1987 01/07/2014 02/06/2023   

99 QUIHGJ ANAND KUMAR ST NA 16/02/1986 08/07/2014 06/06/2023   

100 SYQPZT DILEEP KUMAR SC NA 01/03/1988 09/07/2014 07/06/2023   

101 WTEFOH N.DINESH KUMAR OBC NA 14/10/1990 01/08/2017 06/06/2023   

102 GWWLCX M.SILAMBARASAN GEN NA 09/11/1986 20/02/2015 08/06/2023   

103 YRLGXY J.VIJAYALAKSHMANAN OBC NA 04/10/1985 20/03/2018 06/06/2023   

104 RRKLMM T.N.SUNIL KUMAR GEN NA 24/08/1972 05/07/2005 06/06/2023   

105 ISJEOU B.RAMESH SC NA 06/05/1980 12/02/2009 02/06/2023   

106 HAAWZO P.DIVYA PRABHA OBC NA 24/02/1992 27/07/2013 30/05/2024   

107 JZMEPT R.MONISHA ST NA 03/10/1994 21/08/2014 25/04/2022   

108 QWBGXJ M.NATHIYA SC NA 05/04/1985 16/02/2015 30/05/2024   

109 DIJTUL V.GOWDHAM SC NA 12/07/1995 17/03/2015 25/04/2022   

110 CSNHBC S.RAJKUMAR SC NA 15/10/1984 17/03/2015 25/04/2022   

111 FJBIPM PALTHYA GOPI NAIK ST NA 05/05/1986 01/07/2014 25/04/2022   

112 UKIPUG VED PRAKASH MEENA ST NA 01/08/1990 09/07/2014 07/05/2022   

113 COTMAK N.SENTHILKUMAR GEN NA 25/09/1987 20/07/2014 09/05/2022   

114 WOLOHJ U.THANGARAJ OBC YES(OL)CLAUSE 02/05/1979 02/08/2014 30/05/2024   

115 QPXJSF J.JEEVAN OBC NA 10/05/1984 14/02/2014 07/05/2022   

116 OQLASX K.VENKATESAN GEN NA 23/05/1981 12/02/2009 06/06/2024   

117 SSTKBM D.SARANYA SC NA 14/12/1987 16/02/2015 30/05/2024   

118 QUATHS K.MANIKANDAN GEN NA 14/04/1988 17/03/2015 30/05/2024   

119 LIBSWD V.SASI KALA SC NA 29/05/1978 17/03/2015 30/05/2024   

120 JRCDSF DIBBACHINNABABU SC NA 29/09/1988 23/09/2013 28/12/2024   

121 XFZIOK R.ASHOK KUMAR SC NA 18/06/1989 11/04/2009 18/11/2025   

122 TORMNK R.MANIKANDAN SC NA 15/05/1990 26/10/2010 18/11/2025   

123 ASQJJP P.E.SHAMEER OBC NA 05/08/1981 01/03/2013 18/11/2025   

124 WPLYYT ASHOK KUMAR.R GEN NA 17/11/1969 06/07/1988 18/11/2025   

125 YDHMUY S.MEGALA GEN NA 15/11/1987 25/10/2006 18/11/2025   

126 IMAEYM R.SATHIYA 
NARAYANAMURTHY 

GEN NA 14/08/1991 08/02/2010 18/11/2025   

127 APSUBE V.INDUMATHI OBC NA 28/11/1985 19/05/2010 18/11/2025   

128 YCFKNF A.SARANYA GEN NA 25/02/1988 09/02/2011 18/11/2025   

129 XRCMTR N.DIVYA GEN NA 11/02/1987 17/09/2009 18/11/2025   

130 EUFMJU K.S.SREEJITHA OBC NA 13/05/1987 01/07/2014 18/11/2025   



 

ANNEXURE A 
PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF TECHNICIAN - II (ELECTRICAL WING) IN PAY MATRIX LEVEL-4 

RS/AVD /EIectricaI Department Chennai Division,as on 01.01.2026 

 
 
 

 
SI NO. 

 
 
 

 
HRMS ID 

 
 

 
Name of the employee 
Ss/Shri/Smt/Kum 

 
 

 
Category viz, 
UR/SC/ST/OBC 

 
PWBD-Disability category under clause 
(a,b,c,d,e) if applicable .In addition,
wherever information is available , the 
relevant benchmark disability
viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,BL,OAL,LC,DW,AA 
V,M 
WM AND OH may also be indicated. 

 
 
 

 
Date of birth 

 

 
Date of 
appointment 
of Railway 
service 

 
Date of entry 
into the 
relevant grade 
reckoned for 
assiging 
seniority 

 
Additional 
column for 
specified 
details for 
specified 
categoried 

 
 
 

 
Remarks 

1 XUFZES LAXMAN RAM SC NA 05/02/1994 11/08/2016 06/11/2020   

2 OODIJT DHANAJAYAN.J OBC NA 15/07/1992 28/09/2016 24/06/2024   

3 HCSXYP S.SIVAKUMAR OBC NA 11/05/1991 21/10/2017 24/06/2024   

4 HGSLHD R.JAYANTHI OBC NA 04/06/1971 20/12/2017 24/06/2024   

5 MBJOCK P.JEBASHEELA OBC NA 26/05/1980 16/03/2018 24/06/2024   

6 NNPDCB E.NARMADHA OBC NA 12/05/1998 17/04/2018 24/06/2024   

7 BUKHHB A.AMBIGA OBC NA 18/03/1980 21/11/2018 24/06/2024   

8 XZPMBB M.C.KAVINITHI SC NA 16/06/1986 16/12/2009 24/06/2024   

9 NHQNQM S.RAKESH KUMAR SC NA 22/03/1985 07/09/2010 24/06/2024   

10 GJDLCS RAUSHAN KUMAR OBC NA 01/01/1996 02/09/2020 24/06/2024   

11 TWFPEB NIRAJ KUMAR GEN NA 18/01/1998 02/09/2020 24/06/2024   

12 BSCBHS DEVDEEP MUKHERJEE GEN NA 07/07/1993 02/09/2020 24/06/2024   

13 BGDEYU KRISHNA GOPAL SHARMA GEN NA 25/09/1992 02/09/2020 24/06/2024   

14 IYFCIW OMPRAKASH KUMAR OBC NA 25/03/1994 02/09/2020 24/06/2024   

15 YYTZGC SUKHEN DAS SC NA 02/03/1987 02/09/2020 24/06/2024   

16 SHIDKX RAJESH KUMAR OBC NA 05/02/1997 02/09/2020 24/06/2024   

17 EYLEOJ ABHIMANYU KUMAR OBC NA 06/06/1996 02/09/2020 24/06/2024   

18 LPTTQU AMIT KUMAR DAS GEN NA 18/05/1995 02/09/2020 24/06/2024   

19 GMDWOH RANJEET MAHAWAR SC NA 15/07/1993 10/09/2020 24/06/2024   

20 FJLDZE RAJENDRA MEENA ST NA 15/07/1993 10/09/2020 24/06/2024   

21 KBERYR ANUJ KUMAR SHARMA GEN NA 16/10/1995 02/09/2020 04/11/2025   

22 EHLQES ALOK KUMAR GEN NA 16/10/1992 02/09/2020 04/11/2025   

23 SBHXBY RAVI SHARMA GEN NA 05/08/1995 02/09/2020 04/11/2025   

24 SPKNSH AKASH NATH GUPTA OBC NA 09/02/1998 02/09/2020 04/11/2025   

25 LOKQNQ BABLU KUMAR OBC NA 29/12/1996 02/09/2020 04/11/2025   

26 LYEAES MEESALA PAPINAIDU OBC NA 27/07/1991 02/09/2020 04/11/2025   

27 NZULGK RAMESH BURNWAL GEN NA 13/02/1995 02/09/2020 04/11/2025   

28 RGPELU JANMEJAYA PATRA GEN NA 08/05/1994 02/09/2020 04/11/2025   

29 NNNSGL GAURAV KUMAR OBC NA 10/01/1992 02/09/2020 04/11/2025   

30 YRXYOZ AMAR KUMAR OBC NA 12/12/1997 04/09/2020 04/11/2025   

31 ZDAOGU KIRTIKANTA PRADHAN OBC NA 05/07/1994 08/09/2020 04/11/2025   

32 ZLGMNU BIPRABAR SAHOO OBC NA 12/03/1995 08/09/2020 04/11/2025   

33 DZYIRM HARI SEVAK SINGH OBC NA 29/01/1994 29/09/2020 04/11/2025   

34 DQUYHZ NARESH CHANDRA KUMBHAR SC NA 05/10/1985 16/03/2022 04/11/2025   

35 PEOFYN PRADEEP MEENA ST NA 10/05/1998 23/11/2022 04/11/2025   

36 ziwsak BHARAT LAL MEENA ST NA 05/08/1995 23/11/2022 04/11/2025   

37 AOJPPWY VIKRAM JAJORIYA SC NA 04/05/1994 23/11/2022 04/11/2025   



 

ANNEXURE A
PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF TECHNICIAN - III (ELECTRICAL WING) IN PAY MATRIX LEVEL-2 

RS/AVD /EIectricaI Department Chennai Division as on 01-01-2026 

 
 

 
6 

 
 

 
HRMS ID 

 
 

 
Name of the employee 
Ss/Shri/Smt/Kum 

 

 
Category 
viz, 
UR/SC/S 
T/OBC 

PWBD-Disability category under clause 
(a,b,c,d,e) if applicable .In addition, 
wherever information is available , the 
relevant benchmark disability
viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,BL,OAL,LC,DW,AA
V,M 
WM AND OH may also be indicated.

 
 

 
Date of birth 

 

 
Date of 
appointment 
of Railway 
service 

 
Date of entry 
into the relevant 
grade reckoned 
for assiging 
seniority 

 
Additional 
column for 
specified 
details for 
specified 
categoried 

 
 

 
Remarks

1 2 3 4 S 6 7 8 9 10 
1 LPMAXP K.SRITHARAN GEN NA 06/03/1967 15/11/1988 04/11/2013   

2 TUQWFI AWAHESH KUMAR PANDEY GEN NA 06/08/1986 02/09/2020 19/07/2021   

3 LZYYHC KANHAIAH KUMAR OBC NA 18/03/1994 11/03/2022 04/11/2022   

4 GTSJIC VIJAY SINGH GURJAR OBC NA 03/08/1995 11/03/2022 04/11/2022   

5 INQOBR BIPENDRA KUMAR OBC NA 19/03/1993 16/03/2022 04/11/2022   

6 DCPPQE AKHIL.K.V OBC NA 23/02/1992 23/11/2022 23/11/2022   

7 YSNTAV GAJENDRA KUMAR OBC NA 02/05/1995 23/11/2022 23/11/2022   

8 FJXYNQ BACHCHU SINGH YOGI OBC NA 20/05/1995 23/11/2022 23/11/2022   

9 GTDEWS DEBOBROTA BISWAS OBC NA 02/09/1987 23/11/2022 23/11/2022   

10 TAZGAG MAHENDRA KUMAR YADAV OBC NA 01/08/1996 23/11/2022 23/11/2022   

11 BNMNXR SHESHADEBA SWAIN GEN NA 05/05/1992 23/11/2022 23/11/2022   

12 XELFKQ PURUSHOTAM KUMAR YADAV OBC NA 02/09/1995 22/12/2022 22/12/2022   

13 NHHYNR S.USHA NANDHINI SC NA 10/02/1989 08/02/2022 11.01.2024   

14 DKKUZI ABHISHEK KUMAR SRIVASTA GEN YES(LD)CLAUSE C 24/05/1997 20/03/2020 25.10.2024   

15 PREJEH SRI KASSE VENKATESWARA UR NA 08/06/1992 29/11/2018 25.10.2024   

16 OOUZBL K.NEDUMARAN obc NA 06/06/1982 08/01/2014 05/09/2025   

17 IBSEBL SANJAY KUMAR MEENA ST NA 04/04/2001 16/05/2020 05/09/2025   

18 UDRUCG P.Divya GEN NA 10/10/1994 24/11/202 05/09/2025   



 

ANNEXURE A 
PROVISIONAL SENIOERITY LIST OF SR.TECHNICAN (MECHANICAL WING) IN PAY MATRIX LEVEL-6 

RS/AVD/Electrical Department Chennai Division as on 01.01.2026 
SI NO HRMS ID  

 

 
Name of the employee 
Ss/Shri/Smt/Kum 

 
 

 
Category viz, 
UR/SC/ST/O 
BC 

PWBD-Disability category
under clause 
(a,b,c,d,e) if applicable .In
addition, wherever 
information is available , the 
relevant benchmark disability
viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,BL,O 
AL,LC,DW,AAV,M
WM AND OH may also be 

Date of birth 

Date of 
appointment of 
Railway 
service 

Date of entry 
into the 
relevant 
grade 
reckoned for 
assiging 
seniority 

Additional 
column for 
specified 
details for 
specified 
categoried 

 
 
 

 
Remarks 

 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
1 ZJRHSN ABBULU.B ST NA 03/04/1969 10/02/1989 01/11/2003   

2 SMJTFY S.SURESHKUMAR ST NA 15/07/1967 14/07/1989 01/11/2003   

3 SYWTEZ K.LAKSHMANAN ST NA 01/06/1966 23/08/1991 01/11/2003   

4 JBJCJY D.SRINIVASULU ST NA 01/05/1969 01/08/1991 01/11/2003   

5 RESXXA M.KRISHNA RAO SC NA 15/05/1969 06/06/1992 01/11/2003   

6 LRATCD DODDA RAVIKUMAR ST NA 02/10/1968 04/11/1990 01/11/2003   

7 BIWXJN V.DHANDAPANI GEN NA 06/08/1968 20/06/1989 02/05/2014   

8 PNNAQK K.VENKATESAN GEN NA 26/02/1972 06/06/1992 02/06/2014   

9 NJALCA J.MURUGESAN GEN NA 03/04/1968 21/09/1992 06/04/2015   

10 LHSUUY P.DAMODARAN SC NA 07/05/1973 11/11/1992 06/04/2015   

11 LELCFR D.VELU GEN NA 29/05/1970 04/06/1991 06/04/2015   

12 INGXBR S.NAGARAJAN SC NA 04/01/1975 25/01/1994 02/05/2015   

13 WJKNOS S.LOGANATHAN SC NA 15/08/1968 15/08/1991 02/05/2015   

14 KAFESA B.NAGARAJ SC NA 12/01/1971 15/08/1991 02/07/2015   

15 OEFAWG C.KRISHNAN SC NA 22/11/1969 14/02/1990 22/06/2016   

16 FENJUY S.KUMAR GEN NA 04/05/1971 02/09/1992 22/06/2016   

17 GBSYLA V.VENKATESWARALU GEN NA 16/07/1966 26/09/1992 01/09/2016   

18 XZKXZI M.TAMILMANI GEN NA 20/05/1974 24/12/1996 01/09/2016   

19 CAFHOT D.GOVINDARAJ SC NA 19/04/1973 07/08/1996 01/09/2016   

20 KUDPTF A.ABDULHAMEED GEN NA 25/11/1966 15/08/1991 01/09/2016   

21 ZLPZNO M.DHILIP KUMAR GEN NA 01/03/1968 15/08/1991 01/09/2016   

22 BZAQOW A.JEEVARATHINAM GEN NA 05/06/1966 16/08/1991 01/09/2016   

23 QOWWRN P.BASKAR GEN NA 25/04/1968 16/08/1991 01/09/2016   

24 ILLZXT M.GOPI GEN NA 10/05/1967 21/08/1991 01/09/2016   

25 ABINIR VEERARAGHAVAN.K GEN NA 07/05/1970 21/08/1991 01/09/2016   

26 QGISPQ T.MOSES GEN NA 04/06/1966 28/08/1991 01/09/2016   

27 GJTEZZ P.MURUGESAN ST NA 03/06/1979 27/09/2005 01/09/2016   

28 QPUOIH C.SIVAKUMAR ST NA 24/05/1981 20/02/2007 01/09/2016   

29 CLBJCA SANJIT KUMAR TUBID ST NA 03/06/1975 16/03/2007 23/05/2017   

30 NYTYDB J.D.MARTIN PAUL OBC NA 30/01/1969 21/05/1995 23/05/2017   

31 HGGTYZ D.BABU GEN NA 10/04/1975 02/05/1996 23/05/2017   

32 TBWUZD S.CHALAPATHI RAO SC NA 09/07/1977 03/07/1996 23/05/2017   

33 BCHJWY D.SUDHAKAR SC NA 20/05/1969 20/03/1997 23/05/2017   

34 QUGYIP P.KRISHNAMURTHY GEN NA 07/05/1970 05/10/1988 23/05/2017   

35 IBGHCG C.PRAKASH OBC NA 15/07/1975 24/04/1996 01/06/2017   

36 IPIJGU RAJKUMAR.D OBC NA 21/08/1970 13/02/1997 02/07/2017   

37 ZHBZEQ M.RAJENDRAN SC NA 01/12/1975 11/07/1997 02/07/2017   

38 TNKGYR D.MURALI SC NA 17/06/1978 05/12/1996 01/09/2017   

39 ZUHEPA SHAIK MOHAMED RAFI OBC NA 02/05/1972 18/10/1996 10/11/2017   

40 HEDLZY GANESAN 
SUBRAMANIAM 

OBC NA 05/04/1974 05/03/1997 10/11/2017   

41 HDQEEP FAIZA BAGUM OBC NA 09/07/1973 27/03/1997 10/11/2017   

42 KHNOYN J.CHERAN SC NA 05/05/1971 22/05/1996 01/09/2018   

43 JHUYXZ D.SOLOMON SC NA 11/09/1973 25/04/1996 01/09/2020   

44 EITKXH DEVENDRA SINGH ST NA 05/04/1981 20/03/2007 10/04/2018   

45 WOWDKA SALKHAN MAJHEE ST NA 01/11/1974 13/04/2007 10/04/2018   

46 YNCMTY NAWAL KISHOR SINKU ST NA 10/01/1985 09/08/2007 10/04/2018   

47 AMPRAE S.MANICKAVASAGAM GEN NA 21/05/1969 14/02/1997 20/08/2018   

48 RQUJRH M.DURAI RAJ OBC NA 15/06/1971 13/10/2004 20/08/2018   

49 QPZDUU S.ALEXANDER SC NA 18/12/1971 05/01/1990 04/09/2018   

50 FZBMQC T.SEKAR GEN NA 01/05/1970 29/09/1997 02/07/2019   

51 FQYOCY J.RAJAN GEN NA 06/09/1977 09/01/1999 02/07/2019   

52 WBOQLI A.UMAR SHERIFF GEN NA 28/04/1973 27/05/1994 03/07/2019   

53 IWGRRZ K.R.ANANDAN OBC NA 23/04/1976 12/09/2003 03/07/2019   

54 MTWDJG M.SRINIVASAN GEN NA 01/04/1967 12/09/2003 04/07/2019   

55 HXLGBA K.UDAYAKUMAR GEN NA 23/12/1977 12/09/2003 28/12/2019   

56 FAFPSW T.SUGUNA SC NA 25/04/1970 21/07/1993 12/08/2020   

57 CHUNPI G.KUMARASAN OBC NA 25/12/1977 11/09/2003 12/08/2020   

58 ITFQLF R.PRABAHAR OBC NA 03/03/1981 10/06/2005 12/08/2020   

59 JJZPNA R.KUMAR SC NA 10/11/1971 06/12/1989 01/09/2020   

60 OIOHBI V.SUBRAMANIAN GEN NA 20/07/1977 23/02/2005 11/12/2020   

61 PSLGRC A.RAJA SC NA 01/05/1966 28/06/1985 01/02/2021   

62 IEBMXK K.MANIVANNAN OBC NA 14/02/1981 13/09/2002 30/06/2021   

63 FOAIZD L.GANESH BABU OBC NA 27/05/1977 13/09/2002 30/06/2021   

64 PFUUPL D.GANDHIMATHI OBC NA 14/06/1968 11/04/2003 30/06/2021   

65 SGARSM S.SENTHILKUMAR OBC NA 23/04/1978 11/04/2003 30/06/2021   

66 NFYIKG T.SRIDHAR SINGH OBC NA 08/12/1978 11/04/2003 30/06/2021   

67 PJSXGT R.PRABHU KUMAR OBC NA 27/07/1976 23/02/2005 30/06/2021   

68 QZWWLI NIRMAL KUMAR BALA SC NA 07/10/1973 17/04/2003 04/04/2022   



 

PROVISIONAL SENIOERITY LIST OF SR.TECHNICAN (MECHANICAL WING) IN PAY MATRIX LEVEL-6 
RS/AVD/Electrical Department Chennai Division as on 01.01.2026 

SI NO HRMS ID  
 

 
Name of the employee 
Ss/Shri/Smt/Kum 

 
 

 
Category viz, 
UR/SC/ST/O 
BC 

PWBD-Disability category
under clause 
(a,b,c,d,e) if applicable .In
addition, wherever 
information is available , the 
relevant benchmark disability
viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,BL,O 
AL,LC,DW,AAV,M
WM AND OH may also be 

Date of birth 

Date of 
appointment of 
Railway 
service 

Date of entry 
into the 
relevant 
grade 
reckoned for 
assiging 
seniority 

Additional 
column for 
specified 
details for 
specified 
categoried 

 
 
 

 
Remarks 

 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
69 MWEUEX N.MURUGANANDAN OBC NA 31/05/1973 23/07/2004 04/04/2022   

70 QHUEUQ E.CHANDRA KUMAR GEN NA 23/05/1969 16/12/1996 02/01/2023   

71 GLEAEQ K.RAJAN BABU SC NA 27/05/1969 04/12/1998 11/01/2023   

72 LXFXUZ VIGNESHWARA 
SWAMY.G 

SC NA 22/04/1973 05/12/1998 11/01/2023   

73 GHBHWZ D.LENIN SC NA 14/12/1981 03/05/2001 11/01/2023   

74 GSJUDZ D.ANANDAN SC NA 03/02/1971 17/05/1999 31/12/2024   

75 YZUFEX W.A.SANTHANASWAMY GEN NA 30/03/1973 22/02/1997 03/05/2024   

76 SAUQQS P.BABU GEN NA 24/04/1978 06/11/2000 03/05/2024   

77 PJCPQL R.BASKARAN GEN NA 26/07/1980 03/05/2001 03/05/2024   

78 BBULPE KANAKA NAGARJUNA ST NA 20/05/1992 30/07/2011 03/05/2024   

79 SLQXET A.VENKATESAN OBC NA 15/01/1970 11/04/1987 18/06/2024   

80 KFQGIM S.SESHADRI GEN NA 15/05/1971 22/05/1995 18/06/2024   

81 QITYZM MURALI.E.V. SC NA 16/05/1975 15/05/1997 18/06/2024   

82 SGXXWZ AMALARANI GEN NA 01/11/1973 10/01/1998 18/06/2024   

83 BHKBTN R.MALATHY GEN NA 11/05/1976 29/03/2002 18/06/2024   

84 AOGWRF K.ETHIRAJ GEN NA 27/08/1986 02/08/2010 26.06.2025   

85 CTYPWL P.SENTHILKUMAR OBC NA 31/07/1984 07/12/2011 31.05.2025   

86 DGWNUF VARAPRASAD NETHA SC NA 10/07/1989 18/11/2008 29.05.2025   

87 FRWBMU M.PERUMAL OBC NA 31/07/1990 06/12/2011 04.06.2025   

88 ANPBEH K.MURALI OBC NA 09/07/1985 24/11/2008 30.05.2025   

89 POKTFQ NARAYANA MURTHY.N SC NA 25/05/1975 23/03/2008 31/05/2025   

90 BJATBS J.SARATH KUMAR SC NA 20/07/1990 29/12/2011 03.06.2025   

91 DEHKYP E.SATHISH KUMAR SC NA 27/03/1986 08/07/2011 29.05.2025   

92 OHFXHS B.DURAIKANNAN SC NA 04/05/1969 06/01/2010 30.05.2025   



 

ANNEXURE A 
PROVISIONAL SENIOERITY LIST OF TECHNICAN-I (MECHANICAL WING) IN PAY MATRIX LEVEL-5 

RS/AVD/Electrical Department Chennai Division as on 01.01.2026 
 
 
 
 
 

 
SI NO. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
HRMS ID 

 
 
 
 

 
Name of the employee 
Ss/Shri/Smt/Kum 

 
 
 
 

 
Category viz, 
UR/SC/ST/OB 
C 

PWBD-Disability category 
under clause (a,b,c,d,e) if 

applicable .In addition,
wherever information is
available , the relevant
benchmark disability 

viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,BL,
OAL, LC,DW,AAV,MWM

AND OH 
may also be indicated. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Date of birth

 
 
 

 
Date of 

appointment 
of Railway 

service 

Date of entry 
into the 

relevant grade 
reckoned for 

assiging 
seniority 

Additional 
column for 
specified 
details for 
specified 
categoried 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Remarks 

 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
1 XXKQJQ KAMALAHASAN.K OBC NA 03/06/1981 05/04/2008 11/09/2017   

2 WENJLD S.RAVIKUMAR OBC NA 13/11/1981 13/03/2012 14/09/2017   

3 AZOZUH BANDARA GEN NA 15/06/1972 08/07/2011 13/09/2017   

4 BHWFDO MYLARI SC NA 18/04/1972 01/12/2012 13/09/2017   

5 BXBPTW KAMLESH KUMAR OBC NA 02/05/1987 26/03/2012 11/09/2017   

6 UOCFDP ASHA RAM MEENA ST NA 15/07/1991 26/03/2012 11/09/2017   

7 GLGZMG SHIV SHANKAR ST NA 10/01/1990 29/03/2012 11/09/2017   

8 SXQNOI SATYA NARAYAN DHIR OBC NA 11/06/1988 05/04/2012 11/09/2017   

9 HLKFQZ AJAY KUMAR OBC NA 06/01/1985 09/04/2012 11/09/2017   

10 IGXFBH AKSHAYA KUMAR OBC NA 18/07/1989 21/05/2012 14/09/2017   

11 YJRCTB P.S.PREM PRAKASH GEN NA 06/09/1985 13/01/2010 11/09/2017   

12 DNBEEH G.SATHISH GEN NA 25/09/1988 21/01/2010 11/09/2017   

13 QPOCTJ A.THAJUDEEN OBC NA 16/08/1983 27/03/2010 11/09/2017   

14 ASXEWT L.NANDAKUMAR GEN NA 17/08/1983 13/08/2008 12/09/2017   

15 CNRATY SARASWATHI.D OBC NA 11/05/1977 20/08/2008 11/09/2017   

16 MHGAUF KARTHIK.K GEN NA 04/12/1987 08/10/2008 12/09/2017   

17 OFNBYO B.K.KOLLAPURI OBC NA 26/05/1981 24/10/2008 11/09/2017   

18  A.RAMESH GEN NA 15/06/1976 02/09/2005 11/09/2017   

19 NRGJRW M.RAMESH SC NA 25/06/1975 20/05/1999 28/12/2019   

20  S.BASKARAN SC NA 27/05/1977 18/05/2005 28/12/2019   

21 CHXQRQ S.RAMANATHAN GEN NA 22/08/1986 05/09/2010 28/12/2019   

22 EQEJZQ SHAILENDRA KUMAR OBC NA 12/02/1985 04/10/2013 28/12/2019   

23 MBMIJJ DINESH CHAND ST NA 01/07/1979 01/10/2013 28/12/2019   

24 FIJTHA GIREESH KUMAR ST NA 24/06/1992 01/10/2013 28/12/2019   

25 KXSEGK JAINENDRA KUMAR 
RAI 

GEN NA 05/02/1985 09/10/2013 28/12/2019   

26 TOTACM RAVI RANJAN KUMAR OBC NA 06/01/1987 15/10/2013 28/12/2019   

27 EHWCW RAJ KISHORE MEHTA OBC NA 19/09/1990 24/12/2013 28/12/2019   

28 YIINBN K.SRIDHAR PREM 
KUMAR 

SC NA 17/01/1986 06/07/2011 28/12/2019   

29 WLTSXJ A.MURALI SC NA 22/08/1970 20/07/2011 28/12/2019   

30 LSJMTL K.MANOJ KUMAR OBC NA 07/09/1990 06/07/2011 28/12/2019   

31 AATYMG J.SHADRACH GEN NA 11/11/1989 10/09/2014 28/12/2019   

32 AUKDYP R.SARAVANAKUMAR SC NA 02/02/1982 28/04/2012 28/12/2019   

33 UBPROD ANAL SHARMA OBC NA 11/11/1989 30/06/2015 28/12/2019   

34 PDSXOF B.BABU SC NA 31/07/1992 15/10/2012 28/12/2019   

35 TWMDBN G.RAVICHANDRAN OBC NA 10/06/1967 01/06/2011 26/04/2021   

36 CPFPQR P.S.RAVI GEN NA 25/11/1967 01/06/2011 22/04/2021   

37 WHTRRI V.JAYANTHULA RAJU OBC NA 01/04/1966 01/06/2011 21/04/2021   

38 WGEODL C.RAJENDRAN OBC NA 03/06/1966 01/06/2011 21/04/2021   

39 MDACXU R.KARTHICK OBC NA 20/04/1990 14/05/2012 24/04/2021   

40 ZFACGC C.SENDHIL OBC NA 29/11/1980 27/06/2012 21/04/2021   

41 BKACPY P.THIRUMALAIVASAN SC NA 30/04/1969 30/05/2008 06/05/2021   

42 HAFQPC VIJAYA KRUSHNA 
YALLA 

GEN NA 14/02/1985 18/06/2015 23/04/2021   

43 MJNNFS BHAWANI SINGH 
MEENA 

ST NA 05/01/1988 05/10/2015 21/04/2021   

44 IFXJHH KUMAR AMIT PAL GEN NA 20/11/1993 27/06/2015 20/04/2021   

45 NDHEWY SHIV KUMAR YADAV OBC NA 31/05/1986 27/06/2015 20/04/2021   

46 HEZMZO UMAKANTA SUBUDHI GEN NA 03/06/1989 27/06/2015 20/04/2021   

47 RHQPNN SUKH RAM MEENA ST NA 05/05/1991 19/06/2015 26/04/2021   

48 ZIQKAX SUBHASH KUMAR 
SAINI 

OBC NA 03/05/1993 18/06/2015 21/04/2021   

49 XXYXQO RANJIT RAWANI OBC NA 07/11/1987 27/06/2015 10/05/2021   

50 DSKQAQ PRABHAT KUMAR 
PATRA 

GEN NA 10/06/1989 27/06/2015 21/04/2021   

51 RYWSIU AMAN KUMAR OBC NA 11/10/1987 27/06/2015 20/04/2021   

52 GHBMNU M.BOOPATHY OBC NA 15/11/1977 30/08/2008 21/04/2021   

53 TSQJZA V.SELVAM GEN NA 09/06/1980 30/05/2008 21/04/2021   

54 RREXUI K.RAJENDRAN GEN NA 31/12/1977 30/05/2008 20/04/2021   

55 USRQDS E.PARTHIBAN SC NA 13/04/1974 03/06/2008 21/04/2021   

56 CGAWPS ROHIT KUMAR OBC NA 10/09/1989 14/07/2015 28/04/2021   

57 BHKYAI SHRIKANTPAL OBC NA 24/03/1988 14/07/2015 21/04/2021   

58 UHQJMN DARSHAN DHARI 
TIWARI 

GEN NA 05/02/1988 21/07/2015 21/04/2021   



 

PROVISIONAL SENIOERITY LIST OF TECHNICAN-I (MECHANICAL WING) IN PAY MATRIX LEVEL-5 
RS/AVD/Electrical Department Chennai Division as on 01.01.2026 

 
 
 
 
 

 
SI NO. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
HRMS ID 

 
 
 
 

 
Name of the employee 
Ss/Shri/Smt/Kum 

 
 
 
 

 
Category viz, 
UR/SC/ST/OB 
C 

PWBD-Disability category 
under clause (a,b,c,d,e) if 

applicable .In addition,
wherever information is
available , the relevant
benchmark disability 

viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,BL,
OAL, LC,DW,AAV,MWM

AND OH 
may also be indicated. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Date of birth

 
 
 

 
Date of 

appointment 
of Railway 

service 

Date of entry 
into the 

relevant grade 
reckoned for 

assiging 
seniority 

Additional 
column for 
specified 
details for 
specified 
categoried 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Remarks 

 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

59 XWFWY 
W 

SHAIK INTIAZ GEN NA 01/02/1989 21/07/2015 20/04/2021   

60 BIHQBP PANKAJ KUMAR OBC NA 02/02/1986 03/07/2015 26/04/2021   

61 CQCXGO ABHISHEK KUMAR GEN NA 08/11/1983 03/07/2015 02/05/2021   

62 AOJUXK VARUN KUMAR GEN NA 29/03/1990 03/07/2015 27/04/2021   

63 HTARLN UPEN CHANDRA DAS SC NA 03/12/1988 03/07/2015 21/04/2021   

64 JIHCRH JAGDEESH OBC NA 01/07/1990 03/07/2015 21/04/2021   

65 OCECIS K.RAJASHREE GEN NA 14/11/1990 01/01/2015 21/04/2021   

66 TMGLTR S.RAVIKUMAR OBC NA 11/12/1990 21/05/2013 21/04/2021   

67 ETJCBO J.SANTHANASWAMY 
ARNOLD RICHARD 

OBC NA 10/02/1996 19/08/2015 21/04/2021   

68 ZAINAS RADHESH KUMAR OBC NA 15/06/1994 14/08/2015 28/04/2021   

69 QGPWM 
M 

SANDEEP KUMAR OBC NA 15/06/1988 03/08/2015 27/04/2021   

70 RENPHK OM PRAKASH MEENA ST NA 08/12/1991 07/09/2015 21/04/2021   

71 OCHUQJ SHAILENDRA GEN NA 01/01/1990 14/09/2015 29/04/2021   

72 FMGEGW SANJEET KUMAR OBC NA 30/09/1995 28/09/2015 26/04/2021   

73 ADYLTB SUMIT KUMAR OBC NA 04/03/1990 06/11/2015 27/04/2021   

74 KPHZPI NIRAJ KUMAR OBC NA 05/10/1987 02/11/2015 21/04/2021   

75 TKFIPI FIROZ ALI OBC NA 23/01/1989 12/10/2015 21/04/2021   

76 WZAQZS MANISH KUMAR OBC NA 31/07/1993 12/10/2015 13/05/2021   

77 FFOKAN SATYENDRA KUMAR OBC NA 05/06/1992 12/10/2015 20/04/2021   

78 OEQSHX LUKALAPU NAGARAJU OBC NA 12/06/1994 12/10/2015 20/04/2021   

79 CKRMIT TANGI RAMAKRISHNA OBC NA 20/05/1990 12/10/2015 21/04/2021   

80 SSXTAG SUBODH KUMAR OBC NA 10/12/1991 26/10/2015 23/04/2021   

81 AMDIXH MUSHTAQUE ALAM GEN NA 12/01/1992 26/10/2015 21/04/2021   

82 IOOUYC RAM KUWAR 
MRITUNJAY 

OBC NA 05/12/1983 20/01/2016 20/04/2021   

83 RSUAZT SAURABH KUMAR OBC NA 17/11/1985 20/01/2016 29/04/2021   

84 OKXHEK N.SUREKHA PRIYA GEN NA 05/08/1992 28/01/2013 22/04/2021   

85 ZGPPUL P.RAMESH BABU OBC NA 01/04/1980 12/07/2013 21/04/2021   

86 LJEODN G.B.KARTHICK OBC NA 26/09/1992 27/07/2013 21/04/2021   

87 MJREUX P.SASI KUMAR GEN NA 07/06/1982 26/07/2013 21/04/2021   

88 EJQIUI N.PRAVEEN KUMAR OBC NA 10/07/1991 26/07/2013 21/04/2021   

89 RQZMEH S.PRAVEEN KUMAR SC NA 13/04/1995 13/08/2013 26/04/2021   

90 TNXFNU SANJAY KUMAR OBC NA 08/02/1984 20/04/2016 21/04/2021   

91 DEUMYP SANJEET KUMAR OBC NA 11/07/1989 12/04/2016 03/05/2021   

92 CMHBFY RAJESH RAUSHAN OBC NA 15/12/1986 20/04/2016 29/04/2021   

93 YEAXBY DIPAK KUMAR SAH OBC NA 04/02/1987 20/04/2016 23/04/2021   

94 RREXKP PRASHANT KUMAR OBC NA 04/01/1989 28/04/2016 21/04/2021   

95 LUQYOA PRAVEEN KUMAR OBC NA 02/10/1989 28/04/2016 21/04/2021   

96 WTPJYI MOHER SINGH MALI OBC NA 16/08/1991 20/04/2016 20/04/2021   

97 IEUQZG LEKHARAJ MEENA ST NA 28/05/1991 12/04/2016 27/04/2021   

98 CUQNTG BAHADUR SINGH 
GURJAR 

OBC NA 10/07/1995 03/11/2015 22/08/2022   

99 JDHOZJ VADISA VENKATA RAO OBC NA 11/06/1992 05/07/2016 02/06/2023   

100 FSPIQU MANI BHUSHAN 
PRASAD 

OBC NA 31/01/1986 05/07/2016 02/06/2023   

101 RJDNKS BIHARI LAL GOPE OBC NA 14/11/1986 06/07/2016 07/06/2023   

102 GXWEAY G.NEELAVATHI SC NA 08/02/1978 07/03/2014 05/06/2023   

103 NIKZJG T.SHANBAGAVALLI SC NA 26/05/1994 30/06/2014 05/06/2023   

104 JODDRQ C.KUMARA RAJA OBC NA 19/06/1984 31/07/2014 06/06/2023   

105 JMGLII V.SURESH OBC NA 25/05/1979 22/02/2014    

106 LOTLNJ JAYAPRAKASH J. GEN NA 19/05/1987 08/05/2015 02/06/2023   

107 HZUOZL V.INBARAJ GEN NA 13/06/1990 12/05/2014 06/06/2023   

108 BHGZNR VIJAY MAHLI ST NA 15/06/1984 01/07/2014 07/06/2023   

109 POZRGA MALUA RAM MEENA ST NA 10/07/1994 01/07/2014    

110 GRQOMA C.CHITRA OBC NA 12/03/1992 05/04/2014 02/06/2023   

111 JDQANR R.BALAJI OBC NA 25/04/1981 12/02/2009 05/06/2023   

112 BWHIEK J.GOMATHI OBC NA 09/04/1983 12/02/2006 02/06/2023   

113 MZHXSQ R.RAJJIYA SREE OBC NA 21/01/1985 12/02/2009 07/06/2023   

114 LKJLDJ JAY SINGH MEENA GEN NA 02/01/1989 09/07/2014 22/04/2022   

115 DNZGGO DEVENDRA SINGH 
MEENA 

ST NA 08/08/1986 12/07/2014 22/04/2022   

116 LGYUQY M.BAKYARAJ SC NA 09/07/1982 20/06/2013 22/04/2022   

117 ALPWCH D.VINOTH KUMAR OBC NA 24/05/1983 12/02/2009 22/04/2022   

118 XOKQMS D.SHAILAJA GEN NA 29/05/1983 16/02/2015 22/04/2022   

119 RXCMFT M.SATHISH KUMAR SC NA 05/08/1983 23/04/2015 22/04/2022   

120 OLJENJ M.SILAMBARASAN SC NA 15/04/1989 10/06/2015 22/04/2022   

121 DBXISZ U.L.IMMANUEL OBC NA 20/12/1987 26/10/2015 22/04/2022   

122 XTUILQ R.MAHESWARI SC NA 04/05/1976 13/05/2009 22/04/2022   



 

ANNEXURE A 
PROVISIONAL SENIOERITY LIST OF TECHNICAN-II (MECHANICAL WING) IN PAY MATRIX LEVEL-4 

RS/AVD/Electrical Department Chennai Division as on 01.01.2026 
SI HRMS ID   PWBD-Disability category under Date of Date of entry into the Additional  

NO.    clause appointment relevant grade column for  

   
Name of the employee 
Ss/Shri/Smt/Kum 

Category viz, 
UR/SC/ST/OB 
C 

(a,b,c,d,e) if applicable .In addition,
wherever information is available , the 
relevant benchmark disability
viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,BL,OAL,LC,D 

Date of birth 

of Railway 
service 

reckoned for assiging 
seniority 

specified 
details for 
specified 
categoried 

 
Remarks 

    W,AAV,M     

    WM AND OH may also be indicated.     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
2 FEKFHI NARNI M.V.V.S.N.MURTY GEN NA 25/05/1975 17/01/2005 03/12/2022   

3 UQJPNI K.ELUMALAI SC NA 09/06/1982 05/02/2010 12/12/2020   

4 YBIJRZ DHILIP KUMAR GEN NA 14/03/1979 27/05/2008 12/12/2020   

5 FSAAJY A.SRIDHAR SC NA 22/04/1982 10/05/2010 24/06/2024   

6 ZYYNGP M.RAJAN GEN NA 09/08/1980 09/02/2001 24/06/2024   

7 MSHLLQ VIKASH KUMAR OBC NA 04/01/1994 06/11/2020 24/06/2024   

8 HIMGCP DABLU KUMAR GEN NA 10/03/1998 23/09/2020 24/06/2024   

9 FQNKHZ ABHISHEK KUMAR OBC NA 04/03/1993 05/10/2020 24/06/2024   

10 DQWTKD VIKASH KUMAR OBC NA 14/08/1997 02/09/2020 24/06/2024   

11 JOWHAE BIKRAMKUMAR OBC NA 30/05/1996 05/11/202O 24/06/2024   

12 SCLSHA RAHUL KUMAR OBC NA 08/11/1998 00/01/1900 24/06/2024   

13 YZEGTZ KUMAR HIMANSHU SHEKHAR OBC NA 05/02/1997 04/09/2020 24/06/2024   

14 RUPDEO KRISHNA SHAW OBC NA 15/12/1995 04/09/2020 24/06/2024   

15 LWBDAJ ASLAM ANSARI OBC NA 07/07/1991 04/09/2020 24/06/2024   

16 TFSTXJ DEVENDRA KUMAR OBC NA 01/12/1997 03/09/2020 24/06/2024   

17 EZIEJO SATYADEO KUMAR VERMA OBC NA 19/07/1998 04/09/2020 24/06/2024   

18 IOITJF BIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV OBC NA 07/12/1989 04/09/2020 24/06/2024   

19 ZKJFJR RAJEEV RANJAN GEN NA 30/10/1995 04/09/2020 24/06/2024   

20 LIDIPW SHRIKESH MEENA ST NA 05/02/1995 04/09/2020 24/06/2024   

21 UPXWXT SHYAM SUNDAR SHARMA SC NA 21/12/1987 07/09/2020 24/06/2024   

22 UQGMKW ALFRED MARLA ST NA 09/04/1995 23/09/2020 24/06/2024   

23 QGZRLT RAMJI LAL MEENA ST NA 20/08/1995 08/09/2020 24/06/2024   

24 BQZEBF SHANKAR SINGH CHAUBDAR SC NA 05/01/1989 08/09/2020 24/06/2024   

25 XWEDAQ VISHNU KUMAR MAHAWAR ST NA 01/07/1996 08/09/2020 24/06/2024   

26 OJLDFT RAM NARAYAN MEENA ST NA 08/07/1995 10/09/2020 24/06/2024   

27 TSKLSO AJAY RAVIDAS SC NA 15/12/1994 10/09/2020 24/06/2024   

28 YNYQJJ C.SUBHASH SC NA 05/04/1993 11/09/2020 24/06/2024   

29 MEGUHZ M.PRASANNA KUMAR SC NA 29/07/1991 31/01/2020 24/06/2024   

30 PUBHID VISHNU GOUTHAM SC NA 17/11/1994 24/06/2024 24/06/2024   

31 TLUUHK JATIN SAHA SC NA 25/01/1994 23/09/2019 24/06/2024   

32 FQZYLT SAYAR SINGH MEENA ST NA 02/04/1995 23/09/2019 24/06/2024   

33 QHXFGU ASHUTOSH PRATAP SINGH OBC NA 20/03/1993 07/09/2020 04/11/2025   

34 HGBCDQ SUNIL KUMAR THAKUR OBC NA 29/10/1991 07/09/2020 04/11/2025   

35 CNEQLF SUSHIL KUMAR OBC NA 05/02/1990 07/09/2020 04/11/2025   

36 GMKMWY ANURODH KUMAR GEN NA 21/06/1992 05/05/2021 04/11/2025   

37 TOKPJK JITENDRA KUMAR JAT OBC NA 20/08/1995 07/09/2020 04/11/2025   

38 NGYDGB SINTU KUMAR OBC NA 12/09/1995 07/09/2020 04/11/2025   

39 RDIDPJ T.JABIR OBC NA 30/05/1993 07/09/2020 04/11/2025   

40 RTCSYD R.ARUN OBC NA 16/05/1994 07/09/2020 04/11/2025   

41 JUAKLK RAISINGH GURJAR OBC NA 10/06/1995 07/09/2020 04/11/2025   

42 HYHMLG MANISH KUMAR OBC NA 06/10/1993 08/09/2020 04/11/2025   

43 DTCQFD SUDHIR KUMAR OBC NA 15/12/1996 04/01/2021 04/11/2025   

44 YQGBMO CHHOTE KUMAR OBC NA 25/11/1997 08/09/2020 04/11/2025   

45 CCDXTD KENGUVA VENKATARAO OBC NA 10/07/1995 08/09/2020 04/11/2025   

46 QNSRCZ PANKAJ KUMAR GEN NA 07/05/1998 18/08/2021 04/11/2025   

47 XCZCYR KULDEEP SINGH MEENA ST NA 05/06/1998 23/11/2022 04/11/2025   

48 QDPUYU MUNESH KUMAR MEENA ST NA 10/06/1990 23/11/2022 04/11/2025   

49 HZKECR TEJ RAM BAIRWA SC NA 06/08/1993 23/11/2022 04/11/2025   

50 DEREPK LALIT KUMAR KHURIWAL SC NA 02/07/1990 23/11/2022 04/11/2025   

51 ZHQXRO GUDDU SC NA 10/01/1993 23/11/2022 04/11/2025   

52 QFTYTK SURAJ MAL MAHAWAR SC NA 10/10/1997 23/11/2022 04/11/2025   

53 YCRPKG MOHAN MURMU ST NA 15/02/1994 23/11/2022 04/11/2025   



ANNEXURE A 
PROVISIONAL SENIOERITY LIST OF TECHNICAN-III (MECHANICAL WING) IN PAY MATRIX LEVEL-2 

RS/AVD/Electrical Department Chennai Division as on 01.01.2026 
 
 
 
 

 
SI NO. 

 
 
 
 

 
HRMS ID 

 
 
 

 
Name of the employee 

Ss/Shri/Smt/Kum 

 
 
 
 

 
viz, UR/S 

PWBD-Disability category 
under clause

(a,b,c,d,e) if applicable .In 
addition, wherever

information is available , 
the relevant benchmark

disability 
viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,BL 

,OAL,LC,DW,AAV,M 
WM AND OH may also be

indicated.

Date of birth 

 
 

 
Date of 

appointment 
of Railway 

service 

 
 

Date of entry 
into the 
relevant 
grade 

reckoned for 
assiging 
seniority 

 

 
Additional 
column for 
specified 
details for 
specified 

categoried 

 
 
 
 

 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
1 JXJEUO P.KOTHANDAN SC NA 17/05/1967 02/01/1991 05/05/2021   

2 USDYAF C.VIJAYAN ST NA 03/04/1970 23/04/2002 30/07/2009   

3 YFLZMY GUDDUKUMAR GEN NA 30/12/1998 13/08/2021 06/04/2022   

4 FGPZAC D.SANTHOSHKUMAR OBC NA 26/05/1990 05/06/2019 27/04/2022   

5 GSWQUA G.HARISH KUMAR OBC NA 17/08/1996 10/09/2019 29/04/2022   

6 HPEGUP K.V.NEETHU OBC NA 08/03/1992 23/09/2019 25/04/2022   

7 OMFKNQ V.VISHNU OBC NA 31/03/1995 23/09/2019 07/05/2022   

8 JBTTOS J.BHARATHI OBC NA 31/05/1987 26/09/2019 28/04/2022   

9 KQHDMP RAMANATHAN OBC NA 03/02/1980 12/10/2013 28/04/2022   

10 RXGMHJ SANATAN DWARI GEN NA 02/05/1994 22/12/2022 29/08/2023   

11 OFPEBP RANJEET KUMAR OBC NA 06/05/1994 22/12/2022 29/08/2023   

12 DDHORQ DEEPAN SC NA 12/12/1995 22/03/2022 11/01/2024   

13 TCGLRR N.MOHANASUNDARAM OBC NA 16/05/1990 29/05/2015 26/01//2024   

14 IKUTRQ K.MANIKANDAN UR NA 04/05/1989 18/07/2018 05/09//2025   

15 XHCQLH G.SRINIVAS UR NA 20/10/1991 01/04/2019 05/09//2025   

16 KPWWHQ SHUBHAM SINGH 0BC NA 15/07/1999 13/04/2023 05/09//2025   

17 JHFASW ASHUTOSH EWS NA 20/07/1999 13/04/2023 05/09//2025   

18 MQGZWQ DEEPAK CHANDER SC NA 19/03/1987 16/05/2023 05/09//2025   

19 DZBUHQ MANOJ KUMAR MEENA ST NA 21/07/1993 16/05/2023 05/09//2025   



ANNEXURE A 
PROVISIONAL SENIOERITY LIST OF ASSISTANT/TRS/AVD IN PAY MATRIX LEVEL-1 

RS/AVD/Electrical Department Chennai Division as on 01.01.2026 
 
 
 
 

 
SI NO. 

 
 
 
 

 
HRMS ID 

 
 
 
 

 
Name of the employee 

Ss/Shri/Smt/Kum 

 
 
 
 

 
Category viz, 

UR/SC/ST/OBC 

PWBD-Disability 
category under clause 
(a,b,c,d,e) if applicable 
.In addition, wherever
information is available

, the relevant
benchmark disability

viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL 
,BL,OAL,LC,DW,AAV,

M
WM AND OH may also 

be indicated.

 
 
 
 

 
Date of birth 

 
 
 

 
Date of 

appointment of 
Railway service 

 
 
 

Date of entry 
into the 

relevant grade 
reckoned for 

assiging 
seniority 

 
 
 

Additional 
column for 
specified 
details for 
specified 

categoried 

 
 
 
 

 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 FWIAJS P.M.SUBRAMANIAN GEN NA 21/11/1980 31/03/2004 01.08.2024   

2 SFRICF M.MURUGAN SC NA 12-06-1985 30-05-2023 13.03.2025   

3 YBXIPL MONESHWARAN SC NA 02-05-1993 30-05-2023 26.05.2025   

4 WSWXKW P.ASAITHAMBI GEN NA 15-05-1980 31.07.2025 31.07.2025   

5 QWFOMC KACHU NARESH OBC NA 10-06-1993 19-09-2023 01.08.2025   

6 DKSUKS PALURI NARENDRA KUMAR OBC NA 01-06-2000 19-09-2023 13.08.2025   

7 RJSNIA M.PRAVEEN SC NA 23-10-1994 11/05/2023 23.10.2025   

8 ZCRBJL M.P.RAJALAKSHMI OBC NA 21/11/1984 08/04/2010 19/01/2022  Sub.Asst 
9 GPUZRM S.ANNADURAI UR NA 02/04/1979 19/02/2015 19/02/2015  Tr.Asst 
10 WMORTY S.SRIDHAR SC NA 06/01/1996 28/06/2018 28/06/2018  Tr.Asst 
11 UQMWLK A.PRAMELA SC NA 06-06-1987 03-02-2025 03.02.2025  Substitute 
12 USLFKQ MONISHA SC NA 05-06-1995 03-02-2025 03.02.2025  Substitute 
13 IMJTGG K.MEENA OBC NA 01-01-1986 19-02-2025 19.02.2025  Substitute 



SI NO. HRMS ID
Name of the employee 

Ss/Shri/Smt/Kum
Category viz, 

UR/SC/ST/OBC

PWBD-Disability category 
under clause

(a,b,c,d,e) if applicable .In 
addition, wherever 

information is available , 
the relevant benchmark 

disability 
viz,VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,BL

,OAL,LC,DW,AAV,M
WM AND OH may also be 

indicated.

Date of birth
Date of appointment 
of Railway service

Date of entry 
into the 

relevant grade 
reckoned for 

assiging 
seniority

Additional 
column for 

specified details 
for specified 
categoried

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 NWYOMS NIRAJ KUMAR YADAV UR NA 03.03.1997 11.06.2025 TRAINEE

2 HPCGWK SAMSAD ALAM OBC NA 06.05.1994 11.06.2026 TRAINEE

3 KCTPUA MANISH KUMAR OBC NA 15.07.1996 19.06.2025 TRAINEE

4 NJBYCB RAMBALAK SINGH UR NA 05.06.1994 31.07.2025 TRAINEE

5 JDLJEU AMAR KMAR SINGH UR NA 10.05.1999 02.08.2025 TRAINEE

6 CRBSES RAJA KUMAR UR NA 18.01.1997 10.09.2025 TRAINEE

7 OCFNPM UGAN KUMAR THAKUR UR NA 25.05.1997 06.08.2025 TRAINEE

8 GFUDUC ROSHAN KUMAR OBC NA 21.09.1993 10.09.2025 TRAINEE

9 IAGOJK SATYAM RAJPOOT OBC NA 18.07.2025 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

10 WJLFKL SHAILESH KUMAR TIWARI EWS NA 04.02.2001 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

11 RCLJCL ADITYA KUMAR OBC NA 11.05.2003 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

12 PUJBTB RANJAN KUMAR OBC NA 05.12.1998 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

13 ALHXUJ RAMSHI GURJAR OBC NA 13.03.2001 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

14 PSTPHT NITISH KUMAR OBC NA 16.03.2001 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

15 XQDWDL JAYNATH KUMAR OBC NA 11.12.1998 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

16 MADMWWBANTI UR NA 04.06.2002 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

17 PSWMUP BHAWANA SC NA 27.02.2003 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

18 XKMYGB RACHIT KUMAR OBC NA 05.01.2000 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

19 CLAUDL SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE OBC NA 03.08.2001 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

20 ZLWWCW NARENDRA MAHATO OBC NA 29.08.1996 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

21 EGPUQR MANISH RAJ OBC NA 06.07.1999 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

22 YFRIFF KRISHNA PADA HANSDA ST NA 26.08.2003 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

23 SCDASZ ABHISHEK KUMAR OBC NA 22.02.1999 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

24 RAQZYH RAUSHAN KUMAR OBC NA 01.01.2002 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

25 FABKCY ALOK KUMAR OBC NA 20.11.1998 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

26 EECRQY RANJIT DEBNATH OBC NA 26.05.1996 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

27 YXXGFR NITISH MODI UR NA 31.12.1998 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

28 TBBXAO MAHENDRA SINGH MEENA OBC NA 09.03.2002 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

29 YNJGXO SURAJ KUMAR OBC NA 06.02.2001 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

30 SZYDKS YOGESH KUMAR YADAV OBC NA 30.07.2000 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

31 EPLBIB YOGESH TIWARI EWS NA 20.05.1996 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

32 QQHLDH MITHUN PRADHAN OBC NA 13.12.2000 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

33 GXBCOQ ANKIT ANAND OBC NA 15.07.1996 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

34 CRCZEM AJIT KUMAR OBC NA 05.03.2000 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

35 GZQJYF KAMAL NAYAN SAHU OBC NA 15.06.2004 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

36 BJIXNY PAROJIT PAL OBC NA 11.11.1992 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

37 GPFBPO SHANKAR KUMAR OBC NA 18.01.1999 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

38 WCRCOC SUCHIT KUMAR RAI OBC NA 10.02.2000 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

39 GZBMKD MANISH TIWARY EWS NA 27.02.2000 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

40 LLCLQW GOKUL KUMAR OBC NA 12.11.1998 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

41 KGCAVI VIKASH KUMAR OBC NA 06.07.2000 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

42 LIDFKN RAJ ANAND OBC NA 16.04.2003 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

43 GOLTTC CHANDAN KUMAR SINGH OBC NA 09.09.1999 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

44 YWUAMG PAPPU KUMAR OBC NA 28.02.1999 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

45 UKGBBC SATYENDRA PAL OBC NA 16.01.2000 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

46 GXZSKB RAUSHAN KUMAR OBC NA 04.02.2001 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

47 OKLSUP ANUPAM KUMAR OBC NA 20.02.1995 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

48 KEURZJ SACHIN KUMAR OBC NA 07.10.2000 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

49 XFKYGK PRAMOD KUMAR EWS NA 15.10.1998 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

50 EBTDIE ADESH DHAWAN SC NA 07.01.2000 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

51 ETDXJU RINKU BAIRWA SC NA 15.09.2002 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

52 JGPBGE HARMESH MAHAWAR SC NA 13.01.1998 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

53 RDKYNW SATYAJIT MAJUMDER SC NA 04.01.1994 30.09.2025 TRAINEE

54 SUXZSG AJAY KUMAR RAYY EWS NA 11.11.1996 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

55 IDXXGF SAURABH KUMAR TRIPATHI EWS NA 10.07.2004 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

56 HZALLE SAJIB BALA SC NA 05.03.2000 18.10.2025 TRAINEE

57 QSZGBJ SUMAN KUMAR THAKUR EWS NA 04.02.1999 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

58 GYTOCT SAMRAT BISWAS SC NA 25.06.1990 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

59 QDIMBH SUMANTA KUMAR PADHI EWS NA 12.03.1997 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

60 RDYSRC SAPTARISHI BISWAS SC NA 03.01.1994 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

61 HGIFNR SANDEEP KIRAR SC NA 01.08.1999 30.09.2025 TRAINEE

62 OULZGX AMIT KUMAR EWS NA 08.04.2000 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

63 AQCYRC RAJEEV RANJAN SINGH EWS NA 16.01.1998 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

64 OQMMTA NITISH KUMAR OBC YES(LD)CLAUSE 15.01.1994 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

65 WPKGFZ S ANANDAN OBC NA 10.05.1983 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

66 DFCQPQ S MANOJ KUMAR UR NA 29.05.1982 23.09.2025 TRAINEE

67 JTWZLN J JAYASHREE OBC NA 21.09.1999 16.10.2025 TRAINEE

68 WJYFGK A PRASHANT KUMAR UR NA 31.03.1997 11.11.2025 TRAINEE

69 OJLRXD SOHAN KUMAR MISHRA EWS-LD YES(LD)CLAUSE 01.02.2000 11.11.2025 TRAINEE

70 KADAMQ RAKESH KUMAR SAINI OBC NA 10.05.2000 11.11.2025 TRAINEE

71 GFCQAT AKASH RAJ SC NA 05.01.2001 11.11.2025 TRAINEE

72 WNWTBM ANKUSH KUMAR MEENA ST NA 15.04.2001 11.11.2025 TRAINEE

73 QCSHCA TANMOY HALDER SC NA 08.12.1998 11.11.2025 TRAINEE

74 PXIUJM RAJ KUMAR SARKAR SC NA 15.09.1995 11.11.2025 TRAINEE

75 OCFIBP BIKRAM SARKAR SC NA 17.09.1999 11.11.2025 TRAINEE

76 ICPKKQ KRISHNA KANT KUMAR SC NA 07.08.2000 11.11.2025 TRAINEE

77 ZHJDRL AALOK KUMAR OBC NA 14.05.1992 12.12.2O25 TRAINEE

* On successful completion of the prescribed training and having passed the necessary Trade Test for the post of Technician-III ,they are assigned a seniority status as Tech III 
 in the designated wing allocated to them.

ANNEXURE  A
 LIST OF TRAINEE TECH III/TRS/AVD IN PAY MATRIX LEVEL-2

RS/AVD/Electrical Department Chennai Division as on 01.01.2026



ANNEX B 

 
SOUTHERN RAILWAY/CHENNAI DIVISION 

 

 

To, 
APO/SHED/MAS 

 
 

(Through Supervisory Officials) 

Sub: Request for correction in Seniority list published -01.01.2025. 
 

 
SeniorityNo: ...................................... Department: ............................................ 

 
EMP.NAME  EMP.NUMBER  

 
Designation: ..................................... Contact No: .............................................. 

 
SI. 
No 

Description Whether Correction Required 
(Put Yes/No) 

Correction to be done & 
Reason 

1 Seniority Position as on 
01.01.2026 

 

2 Date of Birth  
3 Date of Appointment   

4 Date of Entry into Grade   

S Any Other like 
Community, Working 
Station etc. 

  

Specify documentary proof in support of the above claim if any attached. 

1. 
Z. 
3. 

 

 
Signature of the Employee 

 
 

 

 
Office Seal 

Name of the Supervisory Official 
Signature: 


